KENNETH E. MOSS NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS ATTORNEY AT LAW

> Cin ity Clerk Scheller

50 rean eler

Gi ven under my hand and official seal this 23rd day of October, A.D. 1973

I, Mary Jean Scheller, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and no acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois; that I have caused Ordinance No. 641 which was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illi at a regular meeting thereof, held on October 23, A.D. 1973, and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date, to be published in the Free Press Progress, newspaper of general circulation in the City of N<sup>0</sup>komis, Illinois, on the 247 day of October, A.D. 1973. October, A.D. and now Illinois, n.

ATTEST: Mary APPROVED: City Mayor Clerk eller

STATE COUNTY OF MONT GOMERY OF I LL I NOI S

SS

Montgomery County, Illinois. Ē

wine

ī

the

original

package

with the

seal

unbroken

in

the

said City

of

Nokomis,

or

otherwise within the City

of Nokomis, Montgomery

County, Illinois,

beer and/or

year

in

and under

the

age

of

twenty-one (21)

years

to

transport

ЬУ

motor

vehicle

the age

of

nineteen (19)

SECTION

-

-+

shall be lawful for any person of

BE

-

ORDAINED BY

THE

CITY

COUNCIL

OF

THE

CITY

OF

NOKOMI S

•

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING BEVERAGES BY PERSONS OF AGE OF 21 YEARS, IN THE

THE TRAFFICING OF CERTAIN ALCOHOLIC THE AGE OF 19 YEARS AND UNDER THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ORDINANCE NO.

641

ILLINOIS,

THAT:

Dollars fined a SECTION (\$200.00) for each offense. sum not less Any person violating any provisions than Twenty Five Dollars (\$25.00) of nor more this Ordinance than Two shall be Hundred

con flict with this SECTION 111. Any ordinance is hereby ordinance or ordinances of expressly repealed. said City of Nokomi s . now in

SECTION IV. This ordinance shall be 5 full force and effect from and

af ter its passage, approval and publication, according to law.

Montgomery County, Passed at a regular meeting of Illinois, held at the City the City Council Hall in of the City said City of Nokomis, of Nokomi s 9 the

23rd day of October, A.D. 1973.